
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties 
qualified after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CCL/MMD/HQ/CM(P‐7)/ 
Total Station  Package 

/030/2014‐15  opened on 
21.01.2015

Electronic Total Station  OGT 16.12.2014 Two 19.01.2015 5
1) M/s. Geo System   2) M/s. 
Meatech Solutions, Kollkata

1) M/s. Skipper Tech India 
Pvt. Ltd.       2) M/s. Janak 
Positioning & Surveying 
Systems Pvt. Ltd., Delhi    
3) M/s Lawrence & Mayo 

Pvt Ltd. Kolkata

Yes
030/01/1/1/16/ 

194 dtd. 
01.12.2015

M/s Geo Systems & 
Software, VC‐2, 

Mahalakshmi Plaza, SF‐
6, Sector‐3, Vaishali, 
Ghaziabad‐201010

406.51 Within 6 to 8 weeks - - -

Order against Depot 
Agreement

Spares as per valid Depot 
Agreement & Price List No. PL‐

25E
DEPO

CM(P‐
IV)/HEMM/C.I./Ph
ase‐III/15‐16/202 
dtd. 23.12.2015

M/s. BEML Ltd., 
Bhagirathi Complex, 

206/D1, Rameshwaram 
Colony, Bhariatu Road, 

Ranchi – 834 009

255.20
As per Depot 
Agreement

- - -

CCL/SPN/HEMM/DHBH

Diesel Powered Hydraulic 
Excavator with Backhoe Standard  M/s. TATA HITACHI 

057 22 1 04 16 21

M/s. TATA HITACHI 
CONSTRUCTION 

MACHINERY COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED, 

Wi hi 06 10

NIL

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2015

MM HQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

CCL/SPN/HEMM/DHBH 
3.8‐4 CUM/057/15‐16

Rock Bucket attachment of 
capacity 3.8‐4 m3 SAE (1:1) rated 

capacity 

OGT 15.08.2015 Two 24.09.22015 Single
/

CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

NA Single
057:22:1:04:16:21
9 dtd. 26.12.2015

,
THCM GENERAL OFFICE, 

C/O TATA MOTORS 
PREMISES, PO TELCO 
GM’s POST OFFICE, 

JAMSHEDPUR‐831010

1581.6
Within 06 to 10 

months 
- - -

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐14/1980‐
2011 dtd. 04.12.2015

Dismantling and erection of worn 
out polish screen 306(A) & 
309(A), wedge wire panel with 
structures of 343(B), 204(B) drive 
etc of main washing plant of Gidi‐
W

Through Web 04.12.15 Two Bid 30.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 178099/‐ NA NA NA NA

Dismantling of worn out Disa 
drum 305(A) with lifter plate and 
fabrication and erection of new 
Disa drum 305(A) of main 
washing plant of Gidi‐W

Through Web 04.12.15 Two Bid 30.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 142831/‐ NA NA NA NA

Providing and fixing of speed 
indicator, distance indicator and 
over speed tripping arrangement 
for surface haulage of UG mine of 
Sirka Colliery

Through Web 04.12.15 Two Bid 30.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 127086/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐15/2038‐
68 dtd. 08.12.15

Complete repairing and 
reconditioning of one 150 Amps, 
11KV Jyoti make MOCB (SlNo.‐
153/89) of Sirka CHP

Through Web 08.12.15 Two Bid 31.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 129662/‐ NA NA NA NA

ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Complete repairing and 
rewinding of 4 Nos. Induction 
motor of CHP, Gidi‐A

Through Web 08.12.15 Two Bid 31.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 180150/‐ NA NA NA NA

Provision of loop take‐up at 
steam conveyor belt and 
foundation roof support of 
humbolt crusher at CHP, Gidi‐A

Through Web 08.12.15 Two Bid 31.12.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 175379/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐16/2157‐
87 dtd.17.12.15

Repairing and reconditioning of
400 Amp, 3.3KV Prabhu make
VCB No.‐C‐51/2006 of Colony sub‐
station, Gidi‐A

Through Web 17.12.15 Two Bid 11.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 135858/‐ NA NA NA NA

Erection of 220/440 Volts O/H
line all along the haul road at Gidi‐
A Colliery

Through Web 17.12.15 Two Bid 11.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 115156/‐ NA NA NA NA



Complete 
repairing/reconditioning of 1 No.
Prabbu make VCB, 3.3KV, 400
Amp. switch Slno.‐46/2005 ofGidi‐
A Colliery

Through Web 17.12.15 Two Bid 11.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 102134/‐ NA NA NA NA

Complete repairing and
rewinding of motor 120 KW, 550
Volts, 1470 RPM of Gidi‐A
Colliery.

Through Web 17.12.15 Two Bid 11.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 144138/‐ NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015‐
16/Tender‐Web‐17/2292‐
2322 dtd. 28.12.15

Maintenance /re‐strengthening
of 3.3KV O/H line from power
house to G.P. Camp Colony sub‐
station, Argada of Sirka Group

Through Web 28.12.15 Two Bid 19.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 101694/‐ NA NA NA NA

Renovation and re‐strengthening
of LT/440 Volts O/H line from GM
(A) Colony to Tongi village under
GM (A) Unit, Sirka.

Through Web 28.12.15 Two Bid 19.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 110362/‐ NA NA NA NA

Repairing and re‐strengthening of
440 Volts O/H lines supplying
power for domestic use at Chari,
Chouhan and Azad Muhalla at
Argada Colony of Sirka Group

Through Web 28.12.15 Two Bid 19.01.16 NA NA NA NA NA NA 176617/‐ NA NA NA NA

 NIL NIL NIL
              Mining  Deptt 

BARKA-SAYAL AREA
 NIL NIL NIL

49 Radiator Assy. Single Tender 
enquiry

30.11.15 Single bid on receipt date of 
offer 

1 1. M/s.Dozco India Pvt.Ltd. Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 123 
dt. 02.12.15

M/s. Dozco India 
Pvt.Ltd., Dhanbad

4.45 within 90 to 120 
days from the  date  
of receipt of order

12.12.15 12.12.15

51 L.V. Ring Assy.  Open Tender 14.01.15 Two bid 09.02.15 4 1. M/s. Kisan Enterprises 3. 1. M/s. Classic Spares,    
2. M/s. A.K.Traders      3. 
M/s. Himani Sales Corptn.

Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 124 
dt. 03.12.15

M/s. Kisan Enterprises, 
Bokaro

0.54 within 60 days from 
the  date  of receipt 
of order

24.12.15 24.12.15

6 V. Belts Open Tender 30.04.15 Two bid 25.05.15 3 2. 1.M/s. Genuine Trade 
Centre,         2.M/s. Swastik 
Sales Corptn. 

1. M/s. MG Industries Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 125 
dt. 04.12.15

M/s. Swastik Sales 
Corporation, Gujrat

0.48 within 30 days from 
the  date  of receipt 
of order

Due Due

52 White Lime Stone Dust Limited 
Tender(Committee 
Purchase)

08.12.15 Two bid 09.12.15 3 3. 1.M/s. Mineral Pulverising 
Corptn., 2. M/s. Rajesh Lime 
Industries, 3.M/s. R.S. Chuna 
Udyog

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 127 
dt. 11.12.15

M/s. Mineral  
Pulverising Corporation, 
Kuju 

1.08 From Ex ‐stock as 
and  when reuired 
on urgent basis

14.12.15 15.12.15

12 Pedestal Fan Open Tender 26.05.15 Two bid 17.06.15 2 1. M/s. Electro Enterprise 1. M/s. Shiv Shakti 
Electricals

Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 ‐ 129 
dt. 17.12.15

M/s. Electro 
Enterprises, Ramgarh

0.94 within 30 days from 
the  date  of receipt 
of order

31.12.15 31.12.15

 NIL NIL NIL

15/10 08 15 Civil Nature Open Tender 10 08 15 2 07 09 15 7

Shri Raj Kumar Agarwal, 
Shandil Construction, Pawan 

Enterprises Shatrughan 
N A Yes No. 38, Dated M/s. Shandil 

12 59 11 03 16 12 12 15
Work in 

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

BARKA SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Department - R.S.Saunda

15/10.08.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 10.08.15 2 07.09.15 7
Singh Gopal Choudhay , 

Wasil Construction Co., Shri 
Kedar Nath Mahto

N.A Yes 03.12.15 Construction
12.59 11.03.16 12.12.15

progress -

25/16.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 16.10.15 2 30.10.15 3
Shri Babulal Mahto, Shri 
Kauleshwar Das, M/s. 
Shandil Construction

N.A Yes No. 39, Dated 
05.12.15 Shri Babulal Mahto 4.13 28.01.16 14.12.15

Work in 
progress -

6/24.06.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 24.06.15 2 10.07.15 3
M/s. Pawan Enterprises 
Devendra Rai Subhash 

Chandra
N.A Yes No. 40, Dated 

05.12.15 Shri Devendra Rai 10.70 13.01.16 14.12.15
Work in 
progress -

4/18.06.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 18.06.15 2 05.06.15 2
Dhirendra Kumar, Pawan 

Enterprises
N.A Yes No. 41, Dated 

05.12.15 Shri Dhirendra Kumar 2.91 02.01.16 14.12.15
Work in 
progress -

82/21.03.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 21.03.15 2 15.04.15 3
M/s. Wasil Constn Co., Shri 
Subhash Chandra , M/s. 

Rana Constn.
N.A Yes No. 42, Dated 

05.12.15 Shri Subhash Chandra 8.01 28.01.16 14.12.15
Work in 
progress -



22/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.10.15 2 16.10.15 4
Mahendra Prasad, RK 

Brothers, Manoj Eenterprises 
Subhash Chandra

N.A Yes No. 43, Dated 
07.12.15 Shri Mahendra Prasad 2.15 15.01.16 16.12.15

Work in 
progress -

29/06.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.11.15 2 20.11.15 3
Shandil Constn, Arbind 
Enterprises, Jivan Mahto

N.A Yes No. 44, Dated 
12.12.15

M/s. Shandil 
Construction 7.2 20.12.16 21.12.15

Work in 
progress -

28/06.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.11.15 2 20.11.15 4
Shandil Constn, BB 

Enterprises, Kishor Kr.
N.A Yes No. 45, Dated 

15.12.15
Shri Kishor Kumar 2.31 23.12.16 24.12.15

Work in 
progress

-

21/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.11.15 2 16.10.15 4
Shandil Constn Kedar Nath 
Mahto Santosh Kr., Kishor 

Kr.
N.A Yes No. 46, Dated 

16.12.15 Shri Santosh Kumar 1.28 24.01.16 25.12.15
Work in 
progress -

21/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.11.15 2 16.10.15 4
Shandil Constn Kedar Nath 
Mahto Santosh Kr., Kishor 

Kr.
N.A Yes No. 47, Dated 

16.12.15 Shri Santosh Kumar 1.84 24.01.16 25.12.15
Work in 
progress -

30/06.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.11.15 2 20.11.15 3 Shandil Constn. N.A Yes No. 48, Dated 
23.12.15

M/s. Shandil 
Construction

4.15 15.02.16 01.01.16
Work in 
progress -

25/19.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 19.11.15 2 16.10.15 3
Kishor Kr., Kedar Nath 
Mahto , Tribhuwan Kr.

N.A Yes No. 49, Dated 
28.12.15 Shri Kedar Nath Mahto 1.73 25.01.16 06.01.16

Work in 
progress -

25/19.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 19.11.15 2 16.10.15 3
Kishor Kr., Kedar Nath 
Mahto , Tribhuwan Kr.

N.A Yes No. 50, Dated 
28.12.15 Shri Kedar Nath Mahto 2.64 25.01.16 06.01.16

Work in 
progress -


